

CITY OF MESQUITE  
BID TABULATION

Bid Name: **Utility Relocation For CSJ:0095-02-096 US80 at Beltline**  
 Bid Number: **2025-101**  
 Date: **June 18,2025**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	J & L Construction LLC		Canary Construction Inc.	
				UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED
1	General Site Preparation	14	STA	\$625.21	\$8,752.94	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00
2	6" C900 PVC Class 305 (Dr14) Water Line	116	LF	\$110.72	\$12,843.52	\$600.00	\$69,600.00
3	8" C900 PVC Class 305 (Dr14) Water Line	502	LF	\$125.64	\$63,071.28	\$700.00	\$351,400.00
4	8" C900 PVC Class 305 (Dr14) Water Line W/ 16" Steel Casing Pipe (By Other Than Open Cut)	120	LF	\$483.58	\$58,029.60	\$1,500.00	\$180,000.00
5	12" C900 PVC Class 305 (Dr14) Water Line	426	LF	\$155.83	\$66,383.58	\$900.00	\$383,400.00
6	26" Steel Casing Pipe Extension (By Open Cut)	15	LF	\$572.67	\$8,590.05	\$950.00	\$14,250.00
7	Concrete Encasement (6") (Class B)	20	LF	\$200.20	\$4,004.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
8	Wet Connect	18	EA	\$4,640.72	\$83,532.96	\$9,000.00	\$162,000.00
9	Cut & Plug Existing Water Line	13	EA	\$2,037.92	\$26,492.96	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00
10	Grout Abandonment Water Main (6"-12")	1,142	LF	\$10.53	\$12,025.26	\$55.00	\$62,810.00
11	Remove Ex WL (6" - 12" PVC)	128	LF	\$29.05	\$3,718.40	\$65.00	\$8,320.00
12	Remove Ex. Water Valve	9	EA	\$194.67	\$1,752.03	\$800.00	\$7,200.00
13	Remove & Dispose Ex. Fire Hydrant	3	EA	\$2,636.00	\$7,908.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
14	Fire Hydrant & 6" Lead	3	EA	\$10,547.60	\$31,642.80	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00
15	Install 6" Water Valve	4	EA	\$3,092.75	\$12,371.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
16	Install 8" Water Valve	11	EA	\$3,290.27	\$36,192.97	\$4,800.00	\$52,800.00
17	Install 12" Water Valve	3	EA	\$6,211.00	\$18,633.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
18	2" Type 'K' Copper Serv. Incl. Meter/Can Adjustment (Short Side)	5	EA	\$3,311.80	\$16,559.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00
19	Extra D.I. Fittings (Not Shown On Plans)	6	TONS	\$12,132.00	\$72,792.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
20	8" Sdr-26 PVC Sewer Pipe	152	LF	\$141.49	\$21,506.48	\$400.00	\$60,800.00
21	20" Steel Casing Pipe Extension (By Open Cut)	25	LF	\$717.92	\$17,948.00	\$950.00	\$23,750.00
22	Tv Inspection Of New Sanitary Sewer Pipe	152	LF	\$14.41	\$2,190.32	\$5.00	\$760.00
23	Remove Ex. Concrete Driveway	307	SY	\$17.76	\$5,452.32	\$150.00	\$46,050.00
24	Remove Existing Sidewalk	51	SY	\$20.37	\$1,038.87	\$120.00	\$6,120.00
25	Construct 6" Asphalt Pavement (Type C)	307	SY	\$83.85	\$25,741.95	\$220.00	\$67,540.00
26	Construct Concrete Sidewalk	51	SY	\$112.08	\$5,716.08	\$150.00	\$7,650.00
27	Sodding of Disturbed Areas	397	SY	\$21.20	\$8,416.40	\$20.00	\$7,940.00
28	Trench Safety Plan	1	EA	\$4,142.00	\$4,142.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
29	Implementation of Trench Safety Plan	1,461	LF	\$8.72	\$12,739.92	\$15.00	\$21,915.00
30	Erosion Control Plan Preparation, Implementation & Maintenance	1	EA	\$7,653.00	\$7,653.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
31	Irrigation System Repair (Allowance)	1	AL	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
32	Barricading & Traffic Control	5	MONTH	\$4,276.60	\$21,383.00	\$30,000.00	\$150,000.00
33	Directional Bore 10" HDPE Casing W/2-4" HDPE Conduits And 1.5" HDPE Innerducts	635	LF	\$94.70	\$60,134.50	\$400.00	\$254,000.00
34	Directional Bore 2-4" HDPE Casing W/2-1.5" HDPE Innerducts	460	LF	\$203.59	\$93,651.40	\$400.00	\$184,000.00
35	Open Cut 2-1.5" HDPE Innerducts	65	LF	\$190.03	\$12,351.95	\$300.00	\$19,500.00
36	Remove Exist. Com Traffic Handhole And Replace W/36"X48"X36" Handhole	5	EA	\$8,838.25	\$44,191.25	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
37	Install Com 36"X48"X36" Handhole	4	EA	\$7,243.25	\$28,973.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
38	Install MISD 36"X48"X36" Handhole	4	EA	\$7,243.25	\$28,973.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
39	Place 12 Ct. Com Fiber In Proposed And Existing Ducts (Includes Slack) (By Others)	5,000	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	Place 12 Ct. MISD Fiber In Proposed And Existing Ducts (Includes Slack) (By Others)	3,000	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	Rod & Clear Existing Ducts (Com)	2,530	LF	\$6.32	\$15,989.60	\$20.00	\$50,600.00
42	Rod & Clear Existing Ducts (MISD)	1,120	LF	\$10.12	\$11,334.40	\$20.00	\$22,400.00
43	Remove Existing Com & MISD Fiber	300	LF	\$32.04	\$9,612.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
44	Cut & Restore Concrete Sidewalk	30	SY	\$347.93	\$10,437.90	\$260.00	\$7,800.00
45	Splice Com 12 Ct. Fiber Cable In Traffic Controller (Exist. And Proposed) (By Others)	48	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
46	Splice 12 Ct. MISD Fiber Cable (By Others)	288	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
47	Splice Case (MISD)	2	EA	\$5,356.50	\$10,713.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
48	5/8"X8'-0" Ground Rods	12	EA	\$773.58	\$9,282.96	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
49	Dig, Retrieve And Capture Ducts/Cables And Place 2-4" Split Ducts	35	LF	\$284.09	\$9,943.15	\$75.00	\$2,625.00
50	Dig, And Backfill For Bore Pits. Resod Disturbed Areas.	35	SY	\$284.09	\$9,943.15	\$200.00	\$7,000.00
51	Install #10 Copper Tone Wire In Proposed Conduits	1,220	LF	\$11.78	\$14,371.60	\$20.00	\$24,400.00
52	Mobilization (Maximum Of 5% Of Bid)	1	LS	\$33,926.00	\$33,926.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
53	Construction Contingency	1	AL	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
TOTAL BASE:					\$1,228,052.55		\$2,792,130.00
TERMS: Net 30					Recommended		
DELIVERY:							